

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 76/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2025 in DBSWP No. 724/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

SHANKAR LAL MEENA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 38157/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 38155/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 38156/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-02-2026 This matter was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sanjay Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

O R D E R

After some arguments, as prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioners to take further instructions, list on 09.03.2026.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR